TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513494

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		03/05/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlexPak, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 1530 N. Mountain Springs Parkway	
City:	Springville	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3745085	INNOVATIVEFLEXPAK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015366111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321234

trademarks@parsonsbehle.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Shane L. Hanna

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane L. Hanna
SIGNATURE:	/Shane L. Hanna/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=18644.001_security release_2#page1.tif source=18644.001 security release 2#page2.tif source=18644.001 security release 2#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

March 5, 2019

Reference is hereby made to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Agreement"), dated as of February 6, 2017, executed by Innovative FlexPak, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), whose address is 1530 N. Mountain Springs Parkway, Springville, Utah 84663, in favor of MB Financial Bank, N.A., ("Grantee"), whose address is 6111 N. River Road, 3rd Floor, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2017, at Reel 5983 Frame 0846, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Grantee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 35711748v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has executed this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

MB FINANCIAL BANK, N.A.

("Grantee")

Ву:___

Title

Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

EXHIBIT A Trademarks

		REGISTRATION#	DATE	
USA	INNOVATIVEFLEXPAK	3745085	February 2, 2010	Innovative FlexPak, LLC

Exhibit A

BN 35711748v2

RECORDED: 03/08/2019